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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

1. Where do you live currently?

111 Responses

Data Responses
California 17
New York 16
lllinois 11
Massachusetts 9
Maryland 8
Washington 7
Texas 6
Florida 4
New Jersey 4
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

2. Where did you grow up? 3. How would you describe your gender?
111 Responses 111 Responses
Data Responses Female
56%
California 16
62
lllinois 14
New York 12
Massachusetts 7 Prefer not to res
3 o :
3%
7
Maryland 7 Non-Binary
6%
Washington 7
39

Texas 6

Male

35%
New Jersey 5
Ohio 4

Female Male Non-Binary Prefer not to respond
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

4.1 am a: 5. Have you ever heard about United Chinese Americans (UCA)?
111 Responses 111 Responses
Yes

52%
High School Student
31%

58
34
College Student
31%
34
Other
= 3%
1
Graduate School St
10%
16 13
53
Middle/Jr. High School Student Young Professional (30 and unde
14% 12%
No
48%
High School Student College Student Middle/Jr. High School Student
Young Professional (30 and under) Graduate School Student Other Yes No
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

6. Which generation do you identify with? 7. Where did your parents come from?

111 Responses 111 Responses

oorn and raised in the U.S.)
75%

83

3 Third generation ar fainland Cgiz?;
4 Sther ’ 104
% United States
6 ] Jaiwan
First generation (imm 1%
o e Other
17 5%

1.5 generation (immigrated here |
15%

Second generation (born and raised in the U.S.)
1.5 generation (immigrated here BEFORE age 12)
First generation (immigrated here at or AFTER age 12) Other
Third generation and over (parents born and raised in U.S.)
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

Both

% Jotform

8. | identify myself as:

111 Responses

Both
62%

69

17 13

Chinese American
15%

Asian American
Just American

Chinese American

Reports

Just American
% Other
2%

Just Chinese

8%

Asian American
12%

Just Chinese Other

9. | appreciate and am proud of my cultural and ethnic identities.

111 Responses

Strongly agree
46%

51

4
8
47
Agree
42%
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree
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Disagree

1%
Strongly disagree
4%

Neither agree nor di
7%

Strongly disagree
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

10. | feel connected to the country of my ancestors (Mainland 11. | rate my proficient in speaking Chinese (Mandarin,
China, Taiwan, Hong Kong, etc.) Cantonese, or local dialect) as:
111 Responses 111 Responses
Agree
45% Intermediate
36%
S0 40

ve or nearly native

. 25% .
2 Strongly disagree 28 5 Not applicable
2% 2%
28 13
. 16
er agree nor disagree Strongly agree .
25% 12% Beginner
14%
18 25
Disagree Advanced
16% 23%
Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly agree Intermediate Native or nearly native Advanced Beginner
Strongly disagree Not applicable
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

12. At home | speak with my parents and others in: 13. How often do you visit your ancestral country (excluding the
COVID-19 pandemic years)?

111 Responses

111 Responses

Mix of Chinese or English
52%,

Very often (e.g. every couple of ye
37%

58
41
2.g. once or twice
1 9 30‘72 33 6 Never
Almost all English 5%
10%
25
17
) 31
Mostly Chinese
23% )
Mostly English .
15% Often (e.g. three to five times)
28%
Mix of Chinese or English Mostly Chinese Mostly English Very often (e.g. every couple of years) Not often (e.g. once or twice)
Almost all English Often (e.g. three to five times) Never
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

14. My family celebrates traditional Chinese holidays (e.g. 15. How important is it to you (not your parents) to go to an lvy
Chinese New Year, Moon Festival). League school?
111 Responses 111 Responses

Somewhat important
A7%

Often
73%
52
81
Never
3 3% 7 I don't have a stron
6%
33
19
27 Not important
50% Very important
Sometimes 17%
24%
Somewhat important Not important Very important
Often Sometimes Never I don't have a strong view about it
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

16. Do you support affirmative action for college admissions? 17 a. | have experiences race-targeted harassment and/or assault

111 Responses in the past two years.

111 Responses

| support it with some condition or limit
43%

No
45%
48
50
confused abo;‘;oi/(t) 23 9 Igi/trongly oppose
10 E
Not sure
21 | tend not to support it <8 16%
9%
Yes
| strongly support it 39%
19%
| support it with some condition or limits I don't know, | am confused about it
| strongly support it | tend not to support it | strongly oppose it No Yes Not sure
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

17 b. If you answered "Yes" above, please select all that apply: 18 a. | have been bullied at school or other public settings.

74 Responses- 41 Empty 111 Responses

Verbal assault No
62% 60%
46 67
3 Physical assault
4%
e Not sure
9%
25 34
Other
Verbal assault Other Physical assault No Yes Not sure

% Jotform
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

18 b. If you answered "Yes" above, please select all that apply: 19. | have experienced anxiety and fear due to an increase in
racially motivated harassment/bullying experienced by
friends/family, and/or reported in the news.

66 Responses- 49 Empty

MR
Verbal assault esponses

55%

Agree
50%
36
56
3 Physical assault
5% 7 Strongly disagree
6%
17
‘her agree nor disagree 15
15%
27 [ Strongly agree
14%
Disagree
Other 14%
41%
Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly agree
Verbal assault Other Physical assault Strongly disagree
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

20. | think that the model minority myth has impacted Asian 21. | believe extremism/polarization is a major issue in today's
Americans: politics.
111 Responses 111 Responses

Strongly agree

Negatively 42%
66%
47
73
Strongly disagree
- 2 59,
4 Positively e
4% S Disagree
5%
46 1
Neither agree nor disagr
34 Agree 10%
41%
Neither negatively nor positively
31%
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree

Negatively Neither negatively nor positively Positively Strongly disagree
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

22 a. Are you religious?

111 Responses

No, | am not
66%

73

Prefer not to resp
8%

14
15
I am not religious, but | am ¢
13%
I am religious
14%
No, | am not I am religious | am not religious, but | am spiritual

Prefer not to respond
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22 b. If you answered " | am religious" above, please select one:

53 Responses- 58 Empty

Other
66%

35

Catholic
2%

Buddhist
6%

14

Christian
26%

Other Christian Buddhist Catholic
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

23. In general, | consider myself to be a happy person.

111 Responses

24. Are you currently registered to vote?

111 Responses

Agree Yes
o7% 41%
= 46
o Strongly disagree
2%
5 Disagree
5%
34
1 No
31%
30 Strongly agree 31
10%
Not applicable
Neither agree nor disagree 28%
27%
Agree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree Disagree
Strongly disagree Yes No Not applicable
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

25. | will register to vote when | become eligible. 26. | want to run for public office in the future.
111 Responses 111 Responses
Yes
63% No
68%
70 75
5 No
5% 8 Yes
7%
36 28
Not applicable Maybe
32% 25%
Yes Not applicable No No Maybe Yes
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

27. | have volunteered on a campaign. 28. | have participated in student organization elections.
111 Responses 111 Responses
Yes
57%
No
70%
63
78
6 Not applicable
5%
33
42
Yes
30%
No
38%
No Yes Yes No Not applicable
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

29. | have served in student officer positions at school. 30. | have served in a committee in an organization.
111 Responses 111 Responses
No
52% Yes
64%
58
71
5 Not applicable
5% 9

Not applicable
8%

48 31
Yes No
43% 28%
No Yes Not applicable Yes No Not applicable
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

31. | have a management position at work. 32. 1 am interested in reading/watching/listening to political

111 Responses news.

111 Responses

No
42% Agree
43%
47
48
5 Strongly disagree
2%
10
19 33 Djsagree
e Yos er agree nor disa%rgo/eo 9%
17% 18
Not applicable
41%
Strongly agree
16%
Agree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree Disagree
No Not applicable Yes Strongly disagree
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

33. | view myself as civically or politically engaged.

gree nor disagree
30%

Agree

% Jotform

111 Responses

Agree
32%
35
33
o Strongly disagree
2%
18
Strongly agree
23 16%
Disagree
21%
Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly agree

Strongly disagree

Reports

derate Democrat
32%

Progressive
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34. | consider myself to be:

111 Responses

Progressive
35%

39

35

1 Center-right or m¢

10%

12
14
Other
1%

Independent
13%

Center-left or moderate Democrat Independent Other
Center-right or moderate Republican
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

35. Which social issues are you most concerned about for the 36. If current US-China relations continue, it will:

future? Please select all that apply. 106 Responses- 5 Empty

653 Responses
it negatively impact my life or future

) 61%
Gun violence

Poverty/economic inquality 13%
12%
65
83
81 .
Climate change
14%
Racial inequality Vi tively imp.
12% 93 - 1cZry positively imp
& 5 Somewhat positivel
5%
16
71 19 . .
Not impact my life or future
Mental health 15%
1%
:ry negatively impact my life or future
246 18%

Other entries

38% Somewhat negatively impact my life or future

Very negatively impact my life or future Not impact my life or future in any way
Somewhat positively impact my life or future

Very positively impact my life or future
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

38. Which social media platforms do you use on a regular basis?

37. My outlook on the future is:
Please select all that apply.

111 Responses
465 Responses

Neutral
38% Instagram
17%,
42
80 YouTube
TikTok 19%
1%
90
49
Very negative
1 1% -
Negative 34 4 Xg/ry positive
o ’ Discord a7
10%
30 44
155
.. Snapchat
Positive 9%
o Other entries
33%
Neutral Negative Positive Very positive Very negative
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

39. | use social media for the following (please select all that 40. | believe social media has impacted youth mental health.
appIY): 111 Responses

446 Responses

Strongly agree
45%

News
15%
Keeping in touch with Y
69 23%
, influencers, etc. 101
12%
55
5 Disagree
5%
53 15
iring about myself 41
12% 121 Neither agree nor disa;
47 Agree 14%
37%
Other entries
] 27%
School studies
1%
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

41. The state of Asian American youth mental health is: 42. My hobbies include the following (please select all that

106 Responses- 5 Empty apply):
550 Responses

Neither better nor worse than other Ame

46% . .
Watching TV or movies
15%
e Reading
13% 80 ‘ .
Hanging out with fi
17%
74
93
Not a concern at
1 o,
3 Bétter than other i
3% Playing sports
5 1% 58
A national crisis
5%
48 56
j a musical instrument 189
Worse than other Americans 10%
45%
Other entries
34%
Neither better nor worse than other Americans Worse than other Americans
A national crisis Better than other Americans Not a concern at all
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

43. My favorite school subject is/was: 44 a. What was/will be your major in college?
201 Responses 172 Responses
Math Business
19% 14%

d Information Sciences

Science (e.g. chemistr 13%
39 20% 24
Other
41 23 17%
29
Elective
19% 39 dical Sciences
9 PE 10% 17
4%
36 17
37
Social Studies Sciences or History
18% 10% 62

English
18%

Other entries
36%

Science (e.g. chemistry, physics, biology) Math Elective English
Social Studies PE
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

44 b. If you answered "Other" above, please specify: 45 a. | would like to work in one of the following fields:
53 Responses- 58 Empty 258 Responses
Data Responses Heath and Medicine
13%
N/A 7 \agement or Admlnlstrat|1<1)L2
33
n/a 4 o8 Science, Technolc¢
16%
1 Entertainment
NA &S 9% 42
24
Undecided 2
Cognitive Science 2 »r Public Polgi}/ 22
No 2
. . 109
International relations 1
Statistics 1 Other entries
42%
not decided 1
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United Chinese Americans (UCA) 2022 Youth Survey

45 b. If you answered "Other" above, please specify:

37 Responses- 74 Empty

Data Responses
N/A 8
n/a 4
NA 4
Undecided 2
No 2
| did not answer other 2
still undecided 1
Didnt 1
Did not answer "Other" 1
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